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Appendix A2. RRM Standard Proctor Test Results Summary

Optimum
Maximum Dry Moisture Proctor
Proctor ID # Date sampled Date Approved [ Density (Ib/ft3) Content % Description
Sand stockpile. Red
and brown sand
mixed w/sweet
RRM # 521 sugar sand.
(Set #172) 10/04/2017 10/16/2017 109.3 11.1 Approx. 1% clay.
Sandy, lean clay
DB2-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 112.5 15.2 (CL)
Sandy, lean clay
DB5-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 110.0 16.2 (CL)
Sandy, lean clay
DB6-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 110.3 17.4 (CL)
NWL-20200422 4/22/2020 6/2/2020 103.9 15.8 Silty sand (SM)
Sandy, lean clay
DB5-20210408 4/8/2021 5/5/2021 108.5 16.8 (CL)
Sandy, lean clay
DB4-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 108 17.5 (CL)
Sandy, lean clay
DB6-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 105.7 18.6 (CL)
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries

October 2022
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10/05/22 UwW1020220929-00 N/A 6854 6,854 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/11/22 UW1020221005-00 N/A 7480 14,334 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/17/22 Uw1020221011-00 N/A 7285 21,619 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/18/22 UW2M5N220926-00 N/A 3694 25,313 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/18/22 UW2H16221018-00 N/A 1013 26,326 99.3 1.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/19/22 Uw1020221017-00 il 4043 30,369 99.6 1.0 NLW-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
10/20/22 UW2M5N221018-00 N/A 3778 34,147 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/24/22 UW2H16221020-00 N/A 804 34,951 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/27/22 UW2M5N221020-00 N/A 1315 36,266 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/27/22 UW2M1N221026-00 N/A 4434 40,700 N/A 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/31/22 UW2L6N221027-00 il 2826 43,526 100.0 2.0 NLW-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 43,526
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 2
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 0
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from October 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Custom (10/06/22 - 10/11/22)

< Hide Quality Metrics [
Pass Count - mj

#of % oftotal
passes

Details

7 0.5%

B 5 0%
[] 5 01
B PR
[ )
B 2 0%
B 1 0%

N6,794798517 ft- E 2,124,605.985 ft | Lat 38.960832 - Lon -109.797486
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

November 2022
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11/01/22 UW2LEN221031-00 N/A 2640 2,640 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/02/22 UW2LeN221101-00 N/A 1832 4,472 100.0 1.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/07/22 UW2M1N221031-00 N/A 4073 8,545 100.0 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/08/22 UW2P2N221103-00 N/A | 3,428 11,973 N/A 1.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/08/22 UW2LEN221108-00 N/A 1128 13,101 99.5 1.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/09/22 UW2L6N221108-01 N/A 1349 14,450 99.9 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/14/22 UW2G15221108-00 N/A 1192 15,642 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/14/22 UW2LEN221114-00 N/A 1378 17,020 99.6 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/15/22 UW2P2N221108-00 N/A 3943 20,963 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/15/22 UW2L6N221114-01 N/A 1560 22,523 99.7 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/16/22 UwW2G15221114-00 N/A 1184 23,707 99.3 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/17/22 UW2G15221117-00 0 1276 24,983 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/17/22 UW2M1IN221114-00 1 4540 29,523 99.8 1:9 NLW-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
11/17/22 UW2G15221117-01 N/A 1272 30,795 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/22/22 UwW2G15221121-00 N/A 1261 32,056 99.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/23/22 UW2G15221122-00 N/A 1256 33,312 98.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/23/22 UW2G15221123-00 N/A 1232 34,544 98.8 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/28/22 UW2P2N221117-00 N/A 4051 38,595 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/28/22 UwW2G15221128-00 N/A 1185 39,790 100.0 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/29/22 UW2G15221128-01 N/A 1254 41,044 99.7 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/29/22 UwW2G15221129-00 N/A 1277 42,321 99.1 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/30/22 UW2G15221130-00 il 1272 43,593 96.9 1.8 DB6-20200422 N/A N/A N/A

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 9.5
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 43,593
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 2
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = N/A
Total Average Thickness (ft)= 1.8
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from November 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Custom (11/01/22 - 11/02/22) SOEFE
< Hide Quality Metrics
Pass Count - B]j
Detals
#of  thoftotal
passes
Ho- 8 955
[ L 8 2T
[ | Tk
[ | 6 05%
[ | 5 0%
[ | 4 0tk
] 500
[ | 2 00%
[ | 100k
Pass Count Details: 17 (11/0222 10:16 AM) | N 6,796,260.958 ft - E 2,125,423.218 | Lat 38.964845 - Lon -109.794613
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

December 2022
=

5 = £ ® =y 22 §

2 g £ 2 2 5 =

=] 3] S 5 2 =] I}

= =3 g% 8. < o 8| e =

=] = o = s = B o E s & g

1= < 2z 9 = = [=] L g 88 o

= g £ 5$ & e 2 = ==|=%| ®

o o | E S 2 A ® 2 S =

% = s & S E S g2 g g 5 3|5% =

[=1 b=t w e g 3« Q& =4 & #w O | w > =
12/01/22 Uw2D12221201-00 N/A 1968 1,968 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/05/22 UW2M1N221128-00 N/A 4387 6,355 99.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/06/22 Uw2D12221205-00 N/A 1981 8,336 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/06/22 Uw2D12221206-00 N/A 2029 10,365 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/08/22 Uw2D12221206-01 N/A 1467 11,832 99.9 1.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/08/22 UW2P2N221205-00 1 3947 15,779 99.9 1.8 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
12/13/22 Uw2D12221208-00 N/A 849 16,628 98.7 0.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/14/22 Uw2D12221213-00 N/A 1820 18,448 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/19/22 Uw2D12221214-00 N/A 1921 20,369 98.3 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/19/22 UW2L3N221208-00 N/A 4262 24,631 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/21/22 Uw2D12221219-00 N/A 1738 26,369 99.7 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/21/22 UW203N221215-00 1 4338 30,707 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
12/22/22 UW2L3N221220-00 N/A 4219 34,926 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/27/22 UW203N221222-00 1 3964 38,890 99.8 1.8 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.7
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 38,890
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 3
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = N/A
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.7
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from December 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

J
® Custom (12/01/22 - 12/01/22)
o < Hide Quality Metrics

Pass Count -

#of % of total
passes

>8 96.7%

8 21%

] 02%
02%
4 0.1%
3 00%

2 00%

EECEEEEER®
R
g

1 00%

N 6,795 315.537 - £ 2,125,128.463 f | Lat 38.962251 - Lon -109.795649

U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

January 2023
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01/24/23 UW2N08230123-00 N/A | 2534 2,534 N/A 1.4 N/A N/A | N/A | N/A
01/26/23 UW2N08230124-00 N/A 3011 5,545 97.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
01/30/23 UW2N08230126-00 N/A 3044 8,589 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
01/31/23 UW2N08230130-00 N/A 3353 11,942 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
01/31/23 UW2N08230131-00 N/A 3475 15,417 99.8 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%)= 99.4
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 15,417
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests= 0
Total # of Moisture Tests= 0
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = N/A
Total Average Thickness {ft) = 1.8
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from January 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Custom (01/24/23 - 01/25/23)

o

4 Hide Quality Metrics
Pass Count -

#of % of total
passes

B )

o
0
B 6 0
O
| B 4 05

Target

0511- E2125549 310 1 | Lat 38 952968 - Lon -109 794170

Mheesium) i

U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

February 2023
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02/01/23 UW2L3N221227-00 N/A 4,769 4,769 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A | N/A | N/A
02/02/23 UW2M06230201-00 N/A 3446 8,215 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/06/23 UW2M06230202-00 N/A 3137 11,352 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/07/23 UW204N230201-00 N/A 4,725 16,077 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/08/23 UW2M06230206-00 1 3315 19,392 100.0 2.0 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
02/13/23 UW2L3N230208-00 N/A 4289 23,681 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/13/23 UW204N230208-00 N/A 4923 28,604 996 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/15/23 UW2M06230213-00 N/A 3274 31,878 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/15/23 UW2L3N230213-00 N/A 4364 36,242 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/16/23 UW204N230214-00 N/A 4742 40,984 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/22/23 UW2L3N230215-00 1 4368 45,352 99.9 2.0 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
02/22/23 UW2M06230215-00 N/A 3366 48,718 99.9 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/23/23 UW204N230221-00 1 4871 53,589 99.7 2.0 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
02/28/23 UW2104230223-00 N/A 3786 57,375 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/28/23 UW2K4N230223-00 N/A 4472 61,847 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 61,847
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 3
Quantity per Moisture Test [yd®) = 0
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 2.0
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M

Page A2-10



Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from February 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved
on record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green
pixels. A green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Custom (02/02/23 - 02/06/23)
o < Hide Quality Metrics 5
Pass Count - [
Detals
#of  %oftotl
passes
Ho- 8 955
[ 8 2m
[ | T 08k
[ | 6 0T
[ | 5 03
[ | 40
] 3 om
[ | 1 0%
B 100
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

March 2023
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03/07/23 UW2N5N230227-00 2 4043 4,043 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
03/09/23 UW2L04230307-00 0 3889 7,932 99.9 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
03/09/23 UW2K4N230307-00 0 4581 12,513 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
03/13/23 UW2N5N230309-00 1 4241 16,754 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
03/21/23 UW2L04230313-00 1 3707 20,461 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
03/28/23 UW2K4N230313-00 1 4518 24,979 99.4 2.0 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
03/28/23 UW2N5N230327-00 0 3898 28,877 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
03/30/23 UW2L04230328-00 1 3902 32,779 99.9 2.0 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
03/30/23 UW2K4N230328-00 1 4391 37,170 99.8 1.9 NWL-20200422 N/A N/A N/A
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 37,170
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests= 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 7
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 5,310
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from March 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Custom (03/07/23 - 03/08/23)

)
< Hide Quality Mefrics
Pass Count -
#of % of total
passes
| 8 955
B 8 20
[ | T
[ | & 0T
[ | 505
[ | & 0m
[ 30t
[ | 2 0%
B 1 0m
- o
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

April 2023
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04/03/23 UW2N5N230330-00 N/A 4253 4,253 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/05/23 UW2L04230403-00 N/A 3847 8,100 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/05/23 UW2K4N230403-00 N/A 4285 12,385 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/06/23 UW2N5N230405-00 N/A 4322 16,707 99.9 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/10/23 UW2L04230406-00 N/A 3547 20,254 99.32 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/10/23 UW2K4N230406-00 N/A 3,711 23,965 98.9 1.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/12/23 UW2L04230411-00 N/A 3648 27,613 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/12/23 UW2K4N230411-00 N/A 3864 31,477 99.6 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/12/23 UW2N5N230410-00 N/A 3536 35,013 99.7 1.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/17/23 UW2K4N230412-00 N/A 2114 37,127 99.5 1.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/17/23 UW2N5N230413-00 N/A 2729 39,856 99.5 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/18/23 Uw2J02230412-00 N/A 4494 44,350 99.9 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/19/23 UW2N5N230418-00 N/A 2724 47,074 99.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/20/23 UW2K4N230418-00 N/A 2991 50,065 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/24/23 Uw2J02230419-00 N/A 4109 54,174 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/25/23 Uw2J02230424-00 N/A 4025 58,199 100.0 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/26/23 UW2F26230426-00 N/A 4092 62,291 0.0 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/27/23 UW2N5N230425-00 N/A | 2959 65,250 99.8 2.0 N/A N/A | N/A | N/A
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.7
Total Quantity Approved {(yd®) = 65,250
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 0
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 0
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shots example from April 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

Current Week (04/03/23 - 04/05/23) A1 I

Fufe DOV

< tide Quslty Metrics B8

Pass Count - [E

Ho- T
[ | 8 3
[ | T
[ | 6 0%
[ | 5 0%
| B 4 om
O 3 0m
| - 2 0%
| B 1 om

N 6,795,831.672 - E 2,125.508.128 fl | Lai 38.963667 - Lon -109.793998
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

May 2023

g e E

Q e -

2 T £ - 1 Ze s

.2 > = a 3 2 o °

=] 2 ol e 5 £ 28 3

= =S B & = o gl =

o = o = S = * 5| 5 & £

= < 2 g~ =] fa o o|l8e S

3 a Z %9 o = g = s> |E%| o

i =) P ERS R i g Z2g|88| &

= £ 55| 3 Es 88| ¢ 8 53(5%5| 5

a = w o =} Q< O & < & # O | x> >
05/02/23 UW2K4N230425-00 N/A 2865 2,865 99.8 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/03/23 Uw2J02230501-00 N/A 4140 7,005 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/03/23 UW2N5N230502-00 N/A 2919 9,824 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/04/23 UW2K4N230503-00 N/A 3070 12,994 100.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/08/23 Uw?2J02230504-00 N/A 4514 17,508 100.0 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/09/23 UW2F26230426-01 N/A 4110 21,618 100.0 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/10/23 UW2J02230509-00 N/A 4261 25,879 98.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/16/23 Uw?2J02230510-00 N/A 4296 30,175 97.3 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/16/23 UW2F26230510-00 N/A 4635 34,810 99.6 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/17/23 UW2F26230516-00 N/A 4546 39,356 99.8 149 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/18/23 UW2F26230517-00 N/A 4696 44,052 99.5 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/23/23 UW2F26230518-00 N/A 4734 48,786 99.9 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/24/23 Uwz2Q07230523-00 N/A 2455 51,241 N/A 1.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/24/23 UW2G26230522-00 N/A 5448 56,689 96.1 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/25/23 UW2G26230523-00 N/A 5332 62,021 99.6 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/30/23 Uw2Q07230523-01 N/A 2785 64,786 99.9 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/30/23 UW2G26230524-00 N/A 5664 70,450 99.9 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/31/23 UwW2Q07230530-00 N/A 2743 73,193 100.0 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.4
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 73,193
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0
Total # of Moisture Tests = 0
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = #DIV/0!
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9
U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from May 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.

D LUSTOM U/U3/23 - USIU4/L3 R ¥ )

Cell Information

U.S. Department of Energy Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum M
Revision 0 December 2023 DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-M
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

June 2023
@ E = g
: | 3| £ B 3 Ze §
3 3 s | & g 5% E
= g g% o 2 o 8le =3
0 = 2 = < = *t ~E| 5 & £
£ < £3 8 = e =) E5|ls2| S
* 2 £ 88 (2| & = s>|2%| 3
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06/01/23 UW2G26230531-00 0 5062 5,062 99.9 1.8 N/A 0 0 0
06/05/23 UW2S6N230601-00 0 1390 6,452 N/A 1.9 N/A 0 0 0
06/05/23 Uw2Q07230601-00 0 2899 9,351 100.0 1.9 N/A o} 0 o
06/06/23 Uw2Q07230605-00 0 2903 12,254 100.0 1.9 N/A o} 0 o}
06/06/23 UW2G26230601-00 0 2671 14,925 99.6 0.9 N/A o} 0 o}
06/08/23 UW2P05230607-00 0 3944 18,869 100.0 1.9 N/A o} 0 o}
06/08/23 Uw2Q07230606-00 0 2733 21,602 100.0 1.8 N/A o} 0 o}
06/08/23 UW2S4N230605-00 0 1901 23,503 N/A 1.9 N/A 0 0 (o}
06/12/23 UW2R6N230608-00 0 3725 27,228 99.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 (o}
06/13/23 UW2P05230608-00 0 4052 31,280 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 (o}
06/13/23 UW2R6N230612-00 0 3,848 35128 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 (o}
06/14/23 UW2P05230613-00 3 4,131 39,259 99.9 1.9 DB4-20210707 3 0 95.2
DB4-20210707
06/15/23 UW2R6N230614-00 3 3680 42,939 99.9 1.9 DB6-20210707 3 0 93.2
06/19/23 UW2P05230615-00 0 4194 47,133 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 o}
06/20/23 UW2R6N230619-00 0 3746 50,879 100.0 1.9 N/A o} 0 o}
DB2-20200422 RRM
